

House \_\_\_\_\_ Amendment NO. \_\_\_\_\_

Offered By

1 AMEND House Committee Substitute for House Bill No. 527, Page 1, Section 393.170, Line 13, by  
2 deleting the words "the electrical corporation" and inserting in lieu thereof the words "an entity";  
3 and

4  
5 Further amend said bill and section, Page 2, Lines 19-23, by deleting said lines and inserting in lieu  
6 thereof the following:

7  
8 "(2) For the purposes of this subsection, the following terms mean:

9 (a) "Entity", an electrical corporation that does not provide service to end-use customers or  
10 provide retail service in Missouri or does not collect its costs to provide service under a regional  
11 transmission organization tariff;

12 (b) "Merchant line", a high-voltage direct current electric transmission line that does not  
13 provide for the erection of electric substations at intervals of less than fifty miles, which substations  
14 are necessary to accommodate both the purchase and sale to persons located in this state of  
15 electricity generated or transmitted by such entity."; and

16  
17 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references  
18 accordingly.

Action Taken \_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_